



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11585/2018 & C.M. No.44820/2018

M/S APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Alok Bhasin, Adv.

versus

SHRI VINEET CHAWLA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Akshansh Singhal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

05.03.2019

The Hon'ble Court did not assemble today due to Full Court Reference at 10.30 a.m. to condole the sad demise of Justice Valmiki J. Mehta.

List on 08.08.2019.

**BY ORDER
(COURT MASTER)**

MARCH 05, 2019

gm