



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11585/2018 & CM APPL. 44820/2018**

M/S APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

SHRI VINEET CHAWLA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan and Mr. Hemant
Gupta, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

09.02.2024

%

Arguments heard in part.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties prayed for two weeks' time to file written arguments along with the citation on the issue that after the lapse of more than 21 years and attaining the age of superannuation whether the granting of compensation is the only remedy for the workman instead of reinstatement and back wages. Let the needful be done within two weeks as prayed.

List on 13th March, 2024 in the category of "*Part-Heard Matters*".

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2024

gs/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any