



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11585/2018 & CM APPL. No.44820/2018**

M/S APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Alok Bhasin and Mr. Kamal
Kant Tyagi, Advocates**

versus

SHRI VINEET CHAWLA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **06.11.2024**

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2024

rt/sm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any