



\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11585/2018
M/S APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED
.....Petitioner

Through: None
versus

SHRI VINEET CHAWLA
Through: None
.....Respondent

CORAM:
REGISTRAR GENERAL SH. ARUN BHARDWAJ

ORDER

% **16.07.2026**

1. Advocates are abstaining from work today.
2. The matter has been listed on an office note.
3. Vide order dated 27.04.2026, the Hon'ble Court has, *inter alia*, directed as under:

"1. By way of the present application, the applicant/petitioner seeks release of the amount deposited by it vide order dated 26.10.2018, i.e., at the time of issuance of notice and grant of stay in these petitions.

xxxx

4. In view of the aforesaid, the Registry is directed to release the aforesaid amount lying deposited with it, along with accrued interest thereupon to the petitioner, subject to petitioner furnishing an indemnity in this regard.
...."

4. In compliance of the order dated 27.04.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Court, original indemnity bond has been filed by the petitioner in the registry.



5. None of the parties appeared today despite passing over and waiting for considerable period.
6. Accordingly, re-notify on 21.08.2026.

ARUN BHARDWAJ
REGISTRAR GENERAL

JULY 16, 2026/akr